PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YOUNGBO YOON	2004-10-04	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
MODU TRADING, INC.	138 KANSAS STREET		HACKENSACK	NEW JERSEY	07601

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10711757	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2015990179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027107

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	RICHARD A. JOEL
DATE SIGNED:	2004-10-04

Total Attachments: 2 source=Signature.tif source=notary.tif

OP \$40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 015212 FRAME: 0899

Assignment Of Patent

WHEREAS, I YOUNGBO YOON whose post-office address is 138 Kansas Street,

Hackensack, NJ 07601 respectively, the Assignor of the Letters Patent of the United States for an

improvement in OPEN SELF-PART FOR WIGS and whereas, YOUNGBO YOON is now the

owner of said patent pending application; and,

WHEREAS, MODU TRADING, INC., of Hackensack, New Jersey, whose post-office

address is 138 Kansas Street, Hackensack, New Jersey, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in

the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) U.S. Dollar, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations, YOUNGBO YOON,

by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said MODU TRADING, INC., the

entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent aforesaid; the same to be had and

enjoyed by the said MODU TRADING, INC, for its own use and behoove, and for its legal

representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters of Patent are

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and this assignment and

sale not been made.

Executed this 1 day of Oct , 2004, at Oradell, ng.

AFFIDAVIT

Before me personally appeared <u>YOUNGBO YOON</u>, who acknowledged that he has executed said instrument this <u>I</u> day of <u>I</u>, 2004 to assign OPEN SELF-PART FOR WIGS to MODU TRADING, INC.

H:\patents\assignment\assignments1\yoon to modu (wiglet).doc

RECORDED: 10/04/2004

NANCY RISPOLI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 9,

> PATENT REEL: 015212 FRAME: 0901